TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 18-03

February 6, 2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

| EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Advisors:
Hemet Elementary
VON PINGEL, Erin

Hemet High School
BAKER, Jody
HENDRICKSON, Tiffany
KAPUS, Jerilyn
LAWSON, Hayley
MOSQUEDA, Sara
SALSGIVER, Ashley

Athletics:

Hemet High School
AX, Jason

SMOCK, Kenneth
THOMSON, Katherine

Rancho Viejo Middle School
MARSHALL, Israel

West Valley High School
AVILA, Robert S.

Western Center
CRIPE, David

Department Chairs:
West Valley High School
PRESSLEY, Mark

6th Period Assignments:
Idyllwild School

CRATER, Lindsay
MCKAY, Darren

West Valley High School
BARRAGON, Crystal
CHAPMAN, Sarah
GREELEY, Bridget
GUTIERREZ, Joshua
HAMEISTER, Joseph
MAY, Jacob
MIKOLAYCIK, Brent
PUTNAM, Peter
SHINN, Timothy
VALENZUELA, William
WILLIARD, Matthew

Band/Chorus

Ag Service Provider
Ag Service Provider
Ag Service Provider
Ag Service Provider
Ag Service Provider
Ag Service Provider

Spring Season - Track & Field
Spring Season - Track & Field
Winter Season - Girls Soccer

Winter Season - Boys Basketball

Spring Season - Swimming

Winter Season - Girls Basketball

Counseling

English 3D
Physical Education

Spanish
AVID

U.S. History
Physical Education
APEX
English
English
English
Government
ASB

OCl

9/5/17-5/30/18

8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18

2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

11/13/17-5/30/18

1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18

1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18

1/2/18-1/5/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18

1/2/18-1/8/18

1/2/18-1/5/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-03

February 6, 2018

|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

CULLEN, Christopher

FAIRMAN, Treche

FERNANDEZ, Annabelle

LYONS, Daniel

MCCARLEY, Megan

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher

2/7/18

2/7/18

2/7/18

2/7/18

11/8/17

District Wide Correction to PAO CE 17-08

PECK, Melissa Substitute Teacher 2/7/118
Disrict Wide

SKINNER, Shelbi Substitute Teacher 2/7/18
District Wide

WALSH, Jill Substitute Teacher 2/7/118
District Wide

[PROMOTION

LONG, Celene From: Substitute Teacher 2/7/18
District Wide

To: Middle School Teacher

Acacia Middle School

|[REHIRE

BUTLER, Jacolyn

DEL RIO, Jannareth

MUELLER, Michael

POWELL-GULASSA, Patti

VALDEZ, Deborah

WALLACE, Thomas

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide
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12/1/18

1/24/2018

Correction to PAO CE 18-02

1/1/18

2/7/18

12/1/18

12/1/18
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[RESIGNATION

ALLEN, Joshua

BURKHARD, Amy

CORONADO, Christian

HELM, Victoria

LARSON, David

LOHR, Laura

NECOCHEA, Jaime

OLIVARES, Ronnie

PACHECO, Julie

RIVERA, Crystal

SAPP, Candice

SAYNE, Robert

SISK, Virginia

SPILLMAN, William

STILLMAN, Tabitha

STYCZYNSKI, James

VAN REYNOLDS, Ashley

VARELA JR., Kenneth

Elementary Teacher
Valle Vista Elementary

Elementary Teacher
Cawston Elementary

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

Special Education Teacher
McSweeny Elementary

Special Education Teacher
Cawston Elementary

Special Education Teacher
Hemet High School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Elementary Teacher
Harmony Elementary

Elementary Teacher
Cawston Elementary

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

Special Education Teacher
McSweeny Elementary

Special Education Teacher
Harmony Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

60% Assistant Principal /

40% Elementary Music Teacher
Hamilton K-8 School

Middle School Teacher
Hamilton K-8

Middle School Teacher
Acacia Middle School

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School
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5/30/18

5/30/18

1/31/18

5/30/18

5/30/18

5/30/18

2/1/18

5/30/18

5/30/18

5/30/18

5/30/18

5/30/18

1/17/18

5/30/18

6/30/18
5/30/18

05/30/18

5/30/18

2/16/18
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|RESIGNATION - EARLY NOTIFICATION OF SEPARATION INCENTIVE PLAN

BUTLER, Jacolyn

COMPANIOTT, George

DEAL, Celeste

ENSMINGER, Mark

HOFFMAN, Michelle

MARSHALL, Israel

MUELLER, Michael

VALDEZ, Deborah

WALL, Stephanie

WALLACE, Thomas

WEAVER, Denison

Special Education Teacher
Ramona Elementary

Middle School Teacher
Idyllwild School

Elementary Teacher
Fruitvale Elementary

Secondary Teacher
Alessandro High School

Elementary Teacher
Fruitvale Elementary

Middle School Teacher
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Secondary Teacher
Alessandro High School

Elementary Teacher
Valle Vista Elementary

Elementary Teacher
Valle Vista Elementary

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

Middle School Teacher
Dartmouth Middle School

5/30/18

5/30/18

5/30/18

5/30/18

5/30/18

5/30/18

6/29/18

5/30/18

5/30/18

5/30/18

5/30/18

[RETIREMENT

BUTLER, Jacolyn

COMPANIOTT, George

ENSMINGER, Mark

HOFFMAN, Michelle

MUELLER, Michael

VALDEZ, Deborah

Special Education Teacher
Ramona Elementary

Middle School Teacher
Idyllwild School

Secondary Teacher
Alessandro High School

Elementary Teacher
Fruitvale Elementary

Secondary Teacher
Alessandro High School

Elementary Teacher
Valle Vista Elementary
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5/31/18

5/31/18

6/1/18

5/31/18

7/1/18

5/31/18
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|[RETIREMENT - cont.

WALL, Stephanie

WALLACE, Thomas

WEAVER, Denison

Elementary Teacher
Valle Vista Elementary

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

Middle School Teacher
Dartmouth Middle School

5/31/18

6/1/18

5/31/18

[SHARED CONTRACT

BURI, Stephanie

VALENCIA, Connie

50% Elementary Teacher
Bautista Creek Elementary

50% Elementary Teacher
Bautista Creek Elementary

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

[TERMINATION

155370

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

2/7/18

|TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)

Employee #
249122
198634
161576

2/7/18

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to

any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 18-03
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