TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 18-03 February 6, 2018

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE

Advisors: <i>Hemet Elementary</i> VON PINGEL, Erin	Band/Chorus	9/5/17-5/30/18
Hemet High School BAKER, Jody HENDRICKSON, Tiffany KAPUS, Jerilyn LAWSON, Hayley MOSQUEDA, Sara SALSGIVER, Ashley	Ag Service Provider Ag Service Provider Ag Service Provider Ag Service Provider Ag Service Provider Ag Service Provider	8/2/17-5/30/18 8/2/17-5/30/18 8/2/17-5/30/18 8/2/17-5/30/18 8/2/17-5/30/18
Athletics: Hemet High School AX, Jason SMOCK, Kenneth THOMSON, Katherine	Spring Season - Track & Field Spring Season - Track & Field Winter Season - Girls Soccer	2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year
Rancho Viejo Middle School MARSHALL, Israel	Winter Season - Boys Basketball	2017-18 School Year
<i>West Valley High School</i> AVILA, Robert S.	Spring Season - Swimming	2017-18 School Year
<i>Western Center</i> CRIPE, David	Winter Season - Girls Basketball	2017-18 School Year
Department Chairs: West Valley High School PRESSLEY, Mark	Counseling	11/13/17-5/30/18
6th Period Assignments: Idyllwild School CRATER, Lindsay MCKAY, Darren	English 3D Physical Education	1/2/18-5/30/18 1/2/18-5/30/18
West Valley High School BARRAGON, Crystal CHAPMAN, Sarah GREELEY, Bridget GUTIERREZ, Joshua HAMEISTER, Joseph MAY, Jacob MIKOLAYCIK, Brent PUTNAM, Peter SHINN, Timothy VALENZUELA, William WILLIARD, Matthew	Spanish AVID U.S. History Physical Education APEX English English English Government ASB OCI	1/2/18-5/30/18 1/2/18-5/30/18 1/2/18-1/5/18 1/2/18-5/30/18 1/2/18-5/30/18 1/2/18-1/8/18 1/2/18-1/5/18 1/2/18-5/30/18 1/2/18-5/30/18 1/2/18-5/30/18

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMP			
CULLEN, Christopher		Substitute Teacher District Wide	2/7/18
FAIRMAN, Treche		Substitute Teacher District Wide	2/7/18
FERNANDEZ, Annabelle		Substitute Teacher District Wide	2/7/18
LYONS, Daniel		Substitute Teacher District Wide	2/7/18
MCCARLEY, Megan		Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/8/17 Correction to PAO CE 17-08
PECK, Melissa		Substitute Teacher Disrict Wide	2/7/18
SKINNER, Shelbi		Substitute Teacher District Wide	2/7/18
WALSH, Jill		Substitute Teacher District Wide	2/7/18
PROMOTION			
PROMOTION LONG, Celene	From: To:	Substitute Teacher District Wide Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School	2/7/18
LONG, Celene		District Wide Middle School Teacher	2/7/18
		District Wide Middle School Teacher	2/7/18
LONG, Celene		District Wide Middle School Teacher	2/7/18
LONG, Celene		District Wide Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School Substitute Teacher	
LONG, Celene REHIRE BUTLER, Jacolyn		District Wide Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher	12/1/18 1/24/2018
LONG, Celene REHIRE BUTLER, Jacolyn DEL RIO, Jannareth		District Wide Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher	12/1/18 1/24/2018 Correction to PAO CE 18-02
LONG, Celene REHIRE BUTLER, Jacolyn DEL RIO, Jannareth MUELLER, Michael		District Wide Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher	12/1/18 1/24/2018 Correction to PAO CE 18-02 1/1/18

RESIGNATION

RESIGNATION		
ALLEN, Joshua	Elementary Teacher Valle Vista Elementary	5/30/18
BURKHARD, Amy	Elementary Teacher Cawston Elementary	5/30/18
CORONADO, Christian	Secondary Teacher Hemet High School	1/31/18
HELM, Victoria	Special Education Teacher McSweeny Elementary	5/30/18
LARSON, David	Special Education Teacher Cawston Elementary	5/30/18
LOHR, Laura	Special Education Teacher Hemet High School	5/30/18
NECOCHEA, Jaime	Substitute Teacher District Wide	2/1/18
OLIVARES, Ronnie	Elementary Teacher Harmony Elementary	5/30/18
PACHECO, Julie	Elementary Teacher Cawston Elementary	5/30/18
RIVERA, Crystal	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	5/30/18
SAPP, Candice	Special Education Teacher McSweeny Elementary	5/30/18
SAYNE, Robert	Special Education Teacher Harmony Elementary	5/30/18
SISK, Virginia	Substitute Teacher District	1/17/18
SPILLMAN, William	Secondary Teacher Hemet High School	5/30/18
STILLMAN, Tabitha	60% Assistant Principal / 40% Elementary Music Teacher Hamilton K-8 School	6/30/18 5/30/18
STYCZYNSKI, James	Middle School Teacher Hamilton K-8	05/30/18
VAN REYNOLDS, Ashley	Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School	5/30/18
VARELA JR., Kenneth	Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School	2/16/18

RESIGNATION - EARLY NOTIFICATION OF SEPARATION INCENTIVE PLAN

BUTLER, Jacolyn Special Education Teacher Ramona Elementary	5/30/18
COMPANIOTT, George Middle School Teacher Idyllwild School	5/30/18
DEAL, Celeste Elementary Teacher Fruitvale Elementary	5/30/18
ENSMINGER, Mark Secondary Teacher Alessandro High School	5/30/18
HOFFMAN, Michelle Elementary Teacher Fruitvale Elementary	5/30/18
MARSHALL, Israel Middle School Teacher Rancho Viejo Middle School	5/30/18
MUELLER, Michael Secondary Teacher Alessandro High School	6/29/18
VALDEZ, Deborah Elementary Teacher Valle Vista Elementary	5/30/18
WALL, Stephanie Elementary Teacher Valle Vista Elementary	5/30/18
WALLACE, Thomas Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	5/30/18
WEAVER, Denison Middle School Teacher Dartmouth Middle School	5/30/18
RETIREMENT	
BUTLER, Jacolyn Special Education Teacher Ramona Elementary	5/31/18
COMPANIOTT, George Middle School Teacher Idyllwild School	5/31/18
ENSMINGER, Mark Secondary Teacher Alessandro High School	6/1/18
HOFFMAN, Michelle Elementary Teacher Fruitvale Elementary	5/31/18
MUELLER, Michael Secondary Teacher Alessandro High School	7/1/18
VALDEZ, Deborah Elementary Teacher Valle Vista Elementary	5/31/18

RETIREMENT - cont.		
WALL, Stephanie	Elementary Teacher Valle Vista Elementary	5/31/18
WALLACE, Thomas	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	6/1/18
WEAVER, Denison	Middle School Teacher Dartmouth Middle School	5/31/18
SHARED CONTRACT		
BURI, Stephanie	50% Elementary Teacher Bautista Creek Elementary	2018-19 School Year
VALENCIA, Connie	50% Elementary Teacher Bautista Creek Elementary	2018-19 School Year
TERMINATION		
155370	Substitute Teacher District Wide	2/7/18
TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)		
Employee #		2/7/18

Employee = 249122 198634 161576

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 18-03